HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA ORDINANCE No. 20-08-576

Adopted

An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 to Define Food Trucks and Allow their use under "Commercial, light".

BE IT ENACTED BY THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY:

- Section 1. <u>Classification</u>. This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and the adopted amendment shall become a part of the Haines Borough Code.
- Section 2. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this ordinance or any application thereof to any person or circumstance is held to be invalid, the remainder of this ordinance and the application to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby.
- Section 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This ordinance is effective upon adoption.
- Section 4. <u>Amendment of Section 18.20.020</u> Section 18.20.020 of the Haines Borough Code is hereby amended, as follows:

NOTE: **Bolded**/<u>UNDERLINED</u> ITEMS ARE TO BE ADDED STRIKETHROUGH ITEMS ARE DELETED

18.20.020 Definitions - Regulatory.

"Food Truck" means a readily moveable, motorized wheeled vehicle, or a towed wheeled vehicle, designed and equipped to serve food and shall be permitted as each zone permits under the approval of "Commercial, light".

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS

OCTOBER 17

Jan Hill, Mayor

22nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2020.

Date Introduced:

...

08/25/20

Date of First Public Hearing:

09/08/20

Date of Second Public Hearing:

09/22/20